RESOLUTION NO. 28-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

CITI OF CENTERVILLE, ONIO
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN RUSSELL SWEETMAN ON THE 20TH DAY OF MAY , 1974.
A RESOLUTION OF MEMORIAL FOR ADAM ZENGEL.
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville, to its sorrow, has learned of the death of Adam Zengel; and
WHEREAS, Adam Zengel has been a long time resident of the Centerville Washington Township area and has contributed to the welfare of the citizens in numerous ways including, but not limited to, activities and unselfish devotion to the affairs of the community; construction of many fine residences and commercial buildings all of which have been an esthetic benefit to the city and producing children who have also contributed to the welfare of the community including John Zengel, his son who has served as a member of the Centerville Council; and
WHEREAS, we, the Council of the City of Centerville believe it is fitting to recognize the outstanding contributions of Adam Zengel to the community and to express our sorrow on his untimely death;
NOW, THEREFORE,
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. The Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of its citizens, hereby expresses its appreciation for the past contributions to the community, of Adam Zengel and, further, expresses its sorrow on his untimely death.
Section 2. The Clerk of Council is hereby instructed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the members of the Zengel family.
PASSED this 20th day of May , 1974.
PAUL C. HOY, MAYOR Russell E. Sweetman, Sr., Councilman 1326. Chiling and Almand E. Stubba
Charles A. McQueeney, Councilman Leonard E. Stubbs, Councilman
Ralph Spencer, Jr., Councilman Nora E. Lake, Councilwoman
Word B. Edike, Council World II
CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 20th day of May , 1974. _____, 1974.